

LAC No. 274/19

Ram Singh vs UOI

17.02.2021

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Satish Rana, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Ravi Prabha, counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Narender Kumar, Kanoongo for LAC.

Counsel for R-2/DDA supplied the advance copy of the WS to counsel for the petitioner.

As requested, R-2 is given last opportunity to file the WS within four weeks from today.

Put up for replication, if any/ completion of pleadings, admission/ denial of the documents and framing of issues on 13.05.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/17.02.2021