

LAC No. 274/19

16.11.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. S K Yadav, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Kartikey Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC North.
Sh. Jai Prakash, Kanoongo from DDA.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that petitioner has been died and he shall move an appropriate application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC to bring on record the LRs of the petitioner.

Put up for further proceedings on 15.03.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North):Rohini Courts
Delhi/16.11.2021