

12.09.2022

Present: Ms. Navjyot Kaur, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

None for UOI/R-1.

Ms. Vartika, proxy counsel for counsel for R-2.

Sh. Sachin Dabas, JA for LAC.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner to move appropriate application to bring on record the LRs of the deceased petitioner. Heard. Request allowed. Be put up on 27.02.2023.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/12.09.2022