

LAC 274/19

RAM SINGH 24/03-04 VS. UOI NAD ANR NARELA

02.12.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner submits that LRs of petitioner have not contacted him since long.

Issue court notice to LRs of petitioner, returnable on 29.04.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/02.12.2024