

41 LAC 274/19 RAM SINGH 24/03-04 Vs. UOI NAD ANR
NARELA

03.02.2026

Present: Counsel for the LR's of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UIO.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Despite repeated opportunities, the application for impleading the LR's of P1 Ram Singh, P2 Premi Devi and P4 Pawan Kumar have not been filed whereby the reference filed by them stands abated. Let the amended memo of parties in respect of the remaining petitioners be filed on **17.03.2026**.

R-2 shall also have the last opportunity to file the WS on or before NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.02.2026